DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

AND THE PROPERTY COAL OWNER (not opera	1 2	Gas Compai	*3
Truck to a second	% R.H.Adl	cins.	
Huntington, W.Va.	Hamlin,	W.Va.	
ADDRESS	CON	PLETE ADDRESS	
	Sept.	lst	40
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER			,1949
	PROPO	SED LOCATION	
ADDRESS		Union	Dia :
			District
Henry D.Hatfield		Wayne	Commt
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS		38020'	County
Huntington, W.Va.	Well No. 2	82° 25'	
ADDRESS			
GENTLEMEN:	Henry D.	Hatfield	Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to dril	ll upon the above nar	ned farm or trac	et of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case ma	y be) under grant or	ease dated	
, made by	Henry D. Ha	tfield	
R.H. Adkins			, to
R.H.Adkins	, and r	recorded on the_	day
f, in t	he office of the Coun	ty Clerk for sai	d County in
300k, page			
The above named coal owners (if any) above named as a The above named coal operators or coal owners (if asire to make to such proposed location, or which they are drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a said mines, must be received by, or filed with the Departme copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department forms for use in making such objections will be comptly on request and that all such objections must see	any) are notified that re required to make has a dangerous condition at of Mines within to artment. Said coal of	by Section 3 of so in or about the en* days from the perators are fur- ty the Department	aid Code, if ir respective ne receipt of
round or grounds on which such objections are based	forth as definitely a and indicate the dire	s is reasonably	nt of Mines
round or grounds on which such objections must set osed location should be moved to overcome same.	and indicate the dire	s is reasonably ction and distar	nt of Mines
round or grounds on which such objections must set osed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in	and indicate the dire	ction and distar	nt of Mines possible the nee the pro-
ound or grounds on which such objections must set osed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mail	and indicate the dire Department's copy.) led by registered mai	ction and distar	nt of Mines possible the nee the pro-
ound or grounds on which such objections must set obsed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mail and coal operators or coal owners at their above shows	Department's copy.) led by registered mai	ction and distar	nt of Mines possible the ace the pro-
ound or grounds on which such objections must set ound or grounds on which such objections are based a sed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in I Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailined coal operators or coal owners at their above shown on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this	Department's copy.) led by registered mai	ction and distar	nt of Mines possible the ace the pro-
ound or grounds on which such objections are based a sed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in I Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mail med coal operators or coal owners at their above shown on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this	Department's copy.) led by registered main respective address_copy to the Department	ction and distar	nt of Mines possible the ace the pro-
ound or grounds on which such objections are based a sed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mail med coal operators or coal owners at their above shown on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this est Virginia.	Department's copy.) led by registered main respective address_copy to the Department's yours,	l, or delivered t	nt of Mines possible the nee the pro- o the above ay before, Charleston,
ound or grounds on which such objections are based a sed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mail med coal operators or coal owners at their above shown on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this est Virginia.	Department's copy.) led by registered main respective address_copy to the Department's yours, Hatfield	l, or delivered t dent of Mines at	nt of Mines possible the nee the pro- o the above ay before, Charleston,
ound or grounds on which such objections are based a sed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mail med coal operators or coal owners at their above shown on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this est Virginia.	Department's copy.) led by registered main respective address_copy to the Department's yours, Hatfield WELL	l, or delivered t deent of Mines at Gas Compan	nt of Mines possible the nee the pro- o the above ay before, Charleston,
ound or grounds on which such objections are based a sed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mained coal operators or coal owners at their above shown on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this est Virginia. Very truly	Department's copy.) led by registered main respective address copy to the Department's yours, Hatfield WELL R.H.Adk	l, or delivered to deep defent of Mines at Gas Compan	nt of Mines possible the nee the pro- o the above ay before, Charleston,
ound or grounds on which such objections are based a sed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mained coal operators or coal owners at their above shown on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this est Virginia. Very truly	Department's copy.) led by registered main respective address_copy to the Department's yours, Hatfield R.H.Adk	l, or delivered t deent of Mines at Gas Compan	nt of Mines possible the nee the pro- o the above ay before, Charleston,
cound or grounds on which such objections are based a sed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailtimed coal operators or coal owners at their above shown on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this est Virginia. Very truly	Department's copy.) led by registered main respective address copy to the Department's yours, Hatfield R.H.Adk Hamlin	l, or delivered t dent of Mines at Gas Compan OPERATOR INS	nt of Mines possible the nee the pro- o the above ay before, Charleston,
round or grounds on which such objections are based a osed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were main amed coal operators or coal owners at their above shows on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this est Virginia. Very truly	Department's copy.) led by registered main respective address copy to the Department's yours, Hatfield R.H.Adk Hamlin	dent of Mines at Gas Compan OPERATOR INS TREET	nt of Mines possible the nce the pro- o the above ny before, Charleston,
round or grounds on which such objections are based a seed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were maintained coal operators or coal owners at their above shown on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this est Virginia. Very truly Address of	Department's copy.) led by registered main respective address copy to the Department's yours, Hatfield R.H.Adk Hamlin	dent of Mines at Gas Compan OPERATOR INS TREET	nt of Mines possible the nee the pro- o the above ay before, Charleston,
round or grounds on which such objections are based a osed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were main amed coal operators or coal owners at their above shows on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this rest Virginia. Very truly	Department's copy.) led by registered main respective address copy to the Department's yours, Hatfield WELL R.H.Adk Hamlin CITY West Virg	ction and distant l, or delivered to deep deep deep deep deep deep deep dee	nt of Mines possible the nee the pro- to the above by before, Charleston, 11/10/20

WAY-693

PERMIT NUMBER

TRADE TOTAL

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

Hatfield Gas Company	Henry D. Hatfield
ROTARED NEW OF WALL OPERATOR	the state of corn owner (not open
R.H.Adkins, Hamlin, W.Va.	Huntington, W.Va.
COMPLETE ADDRESS	ADDRESS
Sept. lat .1ge2	
	COAL OPERATOR OF COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION	
Union District	
17, 100 V	ADDRESS
Wayne County	Henry D. Hetfield
38.20	етноїя панзира об явино
Well No. 2 88° 25	Huntington, W.Vs.
Henry D.Hatfield Farm	
	(Henry Mills
drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for	The undersigned well operator is entitled to
may be) under grant or lease dated	oil and cas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case
by Henry D. Hatfield to	1949made
	R.H.Adkins
in the office of the County Cherk for said County in	
engineer and shows the proposed location of a well	Book page
and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the as addressees. (if any) are notified that any objections they may ey are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if use a dangerous condition in or about their respective rhundt of Mines within ten days from the receipt of Department, said coal operators are in their notified be furnished to them by the Department of Mines set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the set and indicate the direction and distance the pro-	coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named The above named coal operators or coal owners desire to make to such proposed location or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause must be received by, or filed with the Depa a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will promptly on request and that all such objections must
	posed location should be moved to overcome same.
	(The next paragraph is to be completed only
mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above shown respective address day before, this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,	Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were named coal operators or coal owners at their phove a or on the aune day with the mailing or delivery of West Virginia.
truly yours.	
Hatfield Gas Company WELL OFFICERS	\$6782
& R.H. Adrins	All S
TERRE	REPLOY PAGE 1
Hemilin	Total Operator
MY OT HO THE	是"學學學學學學學
West Virginia.	11/10/2023
found by the department of mines, within said period of converse of mines, to said proposed location, the department of mines, to said proposed location, that no objections count flureto by the department, and that the same in will at said location.	en days from throughthing sond worker and plot by the definition of the definition o

670

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
			- Colo	5/10			
11 000 11 1000 2007			157				
dos;			5270	25 12/15 15/17 5 12/20 3 12/20			
197			300 T		V. Tall		Maria Carlo
· 194, 6 - 34		No.	7.05				
Att month			7750				
(100 to 100 to 1							
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			11111	\$0.00 775			
200			Todo	77.70 1000	1		
SAME SOUR	h f F b		gran tenn	2.44			
	Market St.			L'an			
apara			1810	510			
Same of the Control o	122		30				
14 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -							
Wasterhall		poss	100	Control of		49	
Min / Noble file	*				100	To No.	14-14, 57-
611			interpretation of the	Take Tay		100 mm 200 mm 20	a frayers,
() 1945							
TO THE STATE OF TH	A CONTRACTOR OF				Polaris		
Marie and South	12 100		7053	A CONTRACTOR		B	
Carrier Hollings		Maintena Company					Carolina Company
			Bokerne	4			100
THE PLANE		Links Table					
Parameter (Arrents)			The State of			- X	Proceedings
The second second		10000000		2 3 4 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1	25.5 (600 2 000 CM	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	1,4 (1982), 9
Spiritely of The	122					11/10	0/2023
			CANAL TO A				
•			THE PRINCES	Edu (NE 1935) Edu godinery	Date Mar	rch 28	, 19_50

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO

APPROVED Hatfield Gas Company

By (Title) Partner

3 3 5 6



Lugardot STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No. Wa	ayne 693		WELL	RECORD		Oil or Ga	as Well Gas
Company Hatt	field Gas in, W. Va	Company		Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Location (waters)	Twelve H			Size			Kind of Packer
Well No. 2				13			
District Union	ot is symod in	County Way	Hatfield	10		381	Size of
The surface of tra	ict is owned in	Address Hunti	ington, W.	Va814		2421	2061
Mineral rights are	e owned by H.		eld	6%	1143'	-0-	Depth set 1964
Drilling commenc	ed Septem	ber 18, 19	049			20001	Perf. top
Drilling complete	d Octobe	er 29, 1949)	2		3020'	Perf. bottom
Date Shot 10/2		2495 To					Perf. bottom
Open Flow 3		in 2 ^{tt}	Inch		<u> </u>		
	/10ths Merc.	in	Inch	CASING CEMI	ENTED	SIZE	No. FtDate
Volume Rock Pressure		II					
		108		COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh water			feet		TINCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Salt water		feet	feet	FEE'	TINCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Surface			00	05			
Clay			05	05 15 35 15			
Sand Grave			15 35 65	35			
Sand			65	95			
Slate & She Sand	ells		95 235	235			
Slate			270	270			
Sand			330 355 550 760 900 965	330 355 550 760			
Slate & She Broken San		1 miles	355	550			
Slate & She			760	900			
Salt Sand			900	900 965			
Slate & She	ells		965	1060			
Shell Slate			1060	1085			
Little Lime			1110	1121			
Pencil Cave Big Lime	•		1121	1123			
Keener San	ì		1123 1290	1290			
Injun Sand			1315	1364			
Slate & She Big Shell	ells		1364	1438			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
Slate & She	lls		1438 1470	1470	5234	563	
Brown Shale			1913	1925	63/1/23	56789;	
Berea Sand			1925	1945	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	950	
Sandy Shell Slate			1945	1995	APH APH	TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	3
Brown Shell			1913 1925 1945 1995 2005	2090	22	Of Miss.	13
Slate & She			2090	2350	E Dinin	1	140/2022
Brown Shale			2350 2400	2400 2495	EEC.	10	1/10/2023
Brown Shale			21,95	2565	E E E IS	058/8/62	1
Slate			21j95 2565	2595 2670	AR A		
Brown Shale			2595	2670			
Brown Shale			2670 2695	2695 2780			
Big White		Mark Comment	2780	2965	Y. 50 0 0 0 10		
Brown Shale		(Property)	2965	3022	Total De	epth 30	22

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

QIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Nayw 693				Oil or	Gas Well	658 Harris
Company Idatfield &	es lo.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PAC	KERS
Address Hamlin	1100=	Size				
Farm I denry D. Idat	field	16			Kind of Pac	eker
Well No. 2		13			Size of	
District Thion Co	unty Wayne	81/4	1.2.2 - Marine - E. 182 - 1, p. 1		Size of	Trial Stag
Drilling commenced		65/8			_ Depth set_	•
Drilling completedTo	tal depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth	of shot	2			Perf. botton	
Initial open flow/10tl	hs Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10th				3 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 2	Perf. botton	1
Volume		CASING CEMEN	TED	_SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbs						
Oil			COUNTERED A	AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh waterfeet						
ha		FEET	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN TH	s	FEET	_INCHES
Orillers' Names//Arves	w 6 gno	r Bu	rge S	owar	lo.	
Remarks:		C				
Arilling	at 1550	fut.				
	51011121372					
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	0071949					
10-3-49 PATE	WEST VINCENT OF MARIES		0,0	ace	in	
	A STATE OF THE STA			THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	ISTRICT WELL 10	72023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No	-			Wel	I No			
COMPANY			ADDRESS					
FARM	ADDRESSCOUNTY							
Filling Material Used						N 1111		
Liner Lo	Location Amount		t Packer	Location	Location			
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	RECOVERED SIZE			
			15 4.0					
					l-gpev.z			
<u></u>								
And the second second		1000						
	Service Property of		A STATE OF THE STA			NEWS TO SERVICE STREET, STREET		
	47					17 / 10 10 10 10		
342 Sept. 1881			4 30.2			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
			and the second s					
		10.7254				Caral Hair		
				- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		and different		
						The State of		
	1.000			and the second s				
Drillers' Names						and the second s		
	a distribution							
Remarks:								
· ·								
						1		
		_1_1_1_1_1_1	shove well on this data					
DATE	_ I hereby certify I	visited the	above well on this date.					

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Set bridge at top of shot 2465'. Place stone, 2 bags cement.

Set bridge 1965'. Fill through Berea, clay or non-porous material to 1895'. Place stone, 2 bags cement.

Set bridge at 1384'. Fill with clay or non-porous material to 1095'. Place 2 bags cement.

Set bridge at 985'. Fill through Salt sand to 870' with clay or non-porous material. Place some stone, 2 bags cement.

Set bridge at 290'. Fill to surface with clay or non-porous material. Put 10" casing, 8' or 10' as prescribed by law, as marker. Fill hole as 7" casing is pulled.

Kenneth Butcher, Barboursvilla, ... Va. 736-4885

TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUCCING OPERATIONS

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

By: | Sheet by to ad

Dilling and Salar	The second	SULBIL SEL		ord, and for fiver of	Well Operator
the plugging	owners or and filling	interposed g of the well July	by the Departme above mentioned.	nt of Mines to the market Therefore, the same	ny available adjacent lease anner herein described for ne is hereby approved/2023
				DEPARTMEN Oil and G	T OF MINES

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well, and one for





OIL & GAS DIVISION DELT. OF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

	R. H. Adkins
Coal Operator	Name of Well Operator
or non-porous material	Box 555, Hamlin, W. Va. 25523
Address	Complete Address
1t sand to 670' with	July 28, 1971
Coal Owner	Date
austoc-non-go yalo noli	WELL TO BE ABANDONED Union District
Address	a marker. Fill tole of 70 cooling i
	WayneCounty
Lease or Property Owner	Well No. 2
Address	H. D. Hatfield Farm
Inspector to be notified Kenneth Butcher,	Barboursville, W.Va. 736-4885

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract.

11/10/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-693-P



FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

FEB 1 0 1972

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL OIL & GAS DIVISION

COAL O	R.	H. Adkins, DBA	natifierd Gas Com
	PERATOR OR OWNER	x 555, Hamlin,	
	ADDRESS	October 20	, 1971
COAL OI	perator or owner Un	WELL AND LO	District
	ADDRESS	yne	County
LEASE O	R PROPERTY OWNER	ell No. 2	County
	ADDRESS		
	н.	D. Hatfield	Farm
STATE INSPECTOR S	SUPERVISING PLUGGINGKenne	th Butcher, Barl	boursville, W. Va
	AFFIDAVI	т	
STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA,		
County of Lir			
	vard Lawson and	Ronald L. Hoos	ser
being first duly sw	orn according to law depose and s	say that they are experi	ienced in the work of
plugging and filling	oil and gas wells and were employe	d by Manue Cons	struction Company
well operator, and p	oil and gas wells and were employed participated in the work of plugging the 27th day of September	and filling the above	well, that said work
was commenced on	the day of September	$\frac{19}{1}$, and that	the well was plugged
and filled in the following	lowing manner:		
ND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING MATERIAL	PLUGS USED	CASING
FORMATION		SIZE & KIND	CSG CSG
	Cot bridge of top of		PULLED LEFT IN
	Set bridge at top of s 2043'. Place stone, 2		
	cement. Set bridge 19		
	Fill through Berea, cl		
		<u> </u>	
	Place stone, 2 bags ce		
	Set bridge at 1384'.	Fill	
	with clay or non-perou		
	material to 1095'. Pla		
	bags cement. Set bridg		
	nags cement. Det bilde		
	9851 Fill through Sal	t cand	
	985'. Fill through Sal		
	to 870' with clay or n	on-	
	to 870' with clay or n	on-	
	to 870' with clay or n porous material. Place stone, 2 bags cement.	on- some Set	
	to 870' with clay or n porous material. Place stone, 2 bags cement. bridge at 290'. Fill	on- some Set to sur-	
	to 870' with clay or n pprous material. Place stone, 2 bags cement. bridge at 290'. Fill face with clay or non-	on- some Set to sur- porous	
COAL SEAMS	to 870' with clay or n porous material. Place stone, 2 bags cement. bridge at 290'. Fill face with clay or non- material. KWXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	on- some Set to sur- porous	
	to 870' with clay or n pprous material. Place stone, 2 bags cement. bridge at 290'. Fill face with clay or non-	on- some Set to sur- porous XXXX is DESCRIPTION	ION OF MONUMENT
()	to 870' with clay or not prove material. Place stone, 2 bags cement. bridge at 290'. Fill face with clay or non-material. Fill hole as 7" casing	on- some Set to sur- porous MXXX is DESCRIPTION 10" casing,	as prescribed by
()	to 870' with clay or not prove material. Place stone, 2 bags cement. bridge at 290'. Fill face with clay or non-material. Fill hole as 7" casing	on- some Set to sur- porous XXXX is DESCRIPTION	as prescribed by
x)	to 870' with clay or not prove material. Place stone, 2 bags cement. bridge at 290'. Fill face with clay or non-material. Fill hole as 7" casing	on- some Set to sur- porous MXXX is DESCRIPTION 10" casing,	as prescribed by
x) x)	to 870' with clay or not prove material. Place stone, 2 bags cement. bridge at 290'. Fill face with clay or non-material. Fill hole as 7" casing	on- some Set to sur- porous MXXX is DESCRIPTION 10" casing,	as prescribed by
() () ()	to 870' with clay or not prove material. Place stone, 2 bags cement. bridge at 290'. Fill face with clay or non-material. Fill hole as 7" casing	on- some Set to sur- porous MEXAX is DESCRIPTION 10" casing, law, as mar	as prescribed by
and that the work	to 870' with clay or no porous material. Place stone, 2 bags cement. bridge at 290'. Fill face with clay or nonmaterial. FMXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	on- some Set to sur- porous MEXAX is DESCRIPTION 10" casing, law, as mar	as prescribed by
and that the work October And further dep	to 870' with clay or no porous material. Place stone, 2 bags cement. bridge at 290'. Fill face with clay or nonmaterial. FMXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	on- some Set to sur- porous MEXAX is DESCRIPTION 10" casing, law, as mar	as prescribed by ther. 15th day of the same 11/10/2023

AMIDAN TEMP OF SEATE
SPELAT UP OF SEATE SHEET
MORE THE LINE OF

athield Ges Company	. Adkine; DBA H	H.H	
ve. 25523	509, Ramiin, W.		
	Jetober 20,		
		chi	
	. Agtildeld'.		
. 64	Subolier, Berbo		
ruction Company			
Constitution of a			
		27th Sertember	
AD THE STATE OF TH			
		rend to not its attitud to ?	
		LOVET. Picos steads for	
		cement. Set bridge 1905	
		Mayo Reclay manoung Titt	
	C.	non-parque reserval to la	
		Ficee stune, 2 begs const	
		Set bridge at 1381. Fil	
		arong -non to valo div	
		South a Cear of managed the	
		bals cement. Let bridge s 905'. Fill tirongn talt s	
	Wild a	to 270° with clay or non-	
		porous actorist. Flees so	
		stone, 2 bege cement. Set	
	-702	anidre at 2901. I'll to	
		face with clay or non-por	
		Martena de la companya de la company	
		Fill Hole as 7" casing is	
		pulled.	
es preceribed by	**************************************		
	Miss of War		
1.5 th the way at			
		TV or and	radional
	The second		
	WESA MM		11/10/202
	14/ 2 /4/ 2010 3		11/10/202
-Yes		and the later of the 20th and the special	

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEFT. OF MINES

Permit No.			Oil or (KIN	D)
Company R. H. adhisis	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address /f am lin wa	Size			
Address	16			Kind of Packer
Farm Jalerhan	- 13			
Well No	- 10			Size of
DistrictCounty	81/4			
Drilling commenced	65/8			Depth set
Drining commenced	5 3/16			
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	_ 2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInc	h Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInc	h			Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. F	t. CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressurelbshr	s. NAME OF SE	RVICE COMPA	ANY	
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs	s. COAL WAS E	NCOUNTEREL) AT	_FEETINCHES
Fresh waterfeetfee	et FEET	INC	HES	_FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeetfee	et FEET	INC	HES	_FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names				
Remarks: Final enspection Vell on 3-3-72	was to	n ade	on	this
vell on 3-3-72.	EETURN	BO FED TO WELL	ND (ANCE	LLED OR AND/OR PRINCIPAL

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No		II No				
COMPANY			ADDRESS			
FARM		DISTRICT.	C	COUNTY		
Filling Material Used						
Liner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location		×y.
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			a 8			
				1× 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	100	
				- No all to a		
			15000			
			·			
Orillers' Names						
Remarks:					,	
722	I hereby certify I	visited the abov	ve well on this date.			
DATE	creby corolly 1	the above	on on one date.			



State of West Wirginia

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

March 22, 1972

R. H. ADKINS dba Hatfield Gas Company Box 555 Hamlin, West Virginia 25523

In Re: Permit No. WAY-693-P
Farm H. D. Hatfield
Well No. 2
District Union
County Wayne

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described above has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

The bond covering the well designated by the above permit number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Division

RLD/cc Enclosure: